PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Angeles LAVIA GONZALEZ	09/05/2008
Ignacio Manuel GARCIA DIEGO	09/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRBUS ESPANA, S.L.
Street Address:	AVDA. JOHN LENNON, S/N GETAFE
City:	MADRID
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	28906

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12182373

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212708-1998

Email: cyannotti@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP - CONNI YANNOTTI

Address Line 1: 26 West 61st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U 017427-3
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN RICHARDS

Total Attachments: 3

source=Canon47E399-Exchange-10202008-115558#page1.tif source=Canon47E399-Exchange-10202008-115558#page2.tif source=Canon47E399-Exchange-10202008-115558#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021702 FRAME: 0513

500679702

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U 017427-3</u>				PATENT
	For: For:	[] U.S. and/or [x] U.S. Appli	cation or	
	For:	[] U.S. Provis		ion
	For:	[] PCT Applie		
	By:	Multiple Invent	cors	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVEN	NOIT	(MULTIPLE IN	VENTORS)	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGN receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, an	NEE to A d for oth	SSIGNOR of the ser good and value	sum of One Dol able considerat	lar (\$1.00), th ion,
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):				
Angeles LAVÍA GONZÁLEZ		Fernan Gonzá	lez N° 59,	2D
(type or print name of inventors)		28009 Madrid	l, Spain	
	Addr	ess		Spanish
				Nationality
Ignacio Manuel GARCÍA DIEGO		Federico de la	Torre 3, 1F	
		28670 Villavi	ciosa de Odón.	Madrid,
	Addr	288		Spanish
				Nationality
	Addr	ess		
				Nationality
	Addr	ess		Nationality
				Annual de la Maria de la Carta
	Addr	ess		
	4 27 27			Nationality

Added page(s) for signature by subsequent inventors. Number of pages added



(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded	on	Reel Frame	
hereby sells, ASSIGNEE	assigns aı	nd transfers to	
AIRBUS ESI		L. <u>AVDA. JOHN LENNON, S/N</u> GNEE) Address	
SPANISH		GETAFE, MADRID 28906, SPAIN	
Nationality			
and the su	ccessors,	assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE	
		(complete one of the following)	
[x] [] for the Unite	an undi	re right, title and interest vided percent (%) right, title and interest nd its territorial possessions	
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)	
[]	and in improv	all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and a ements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:	ıll -
NON-DES	TRUCTI'	/E METHOD FOR DETECTING ZONES WITH NON TERIALS IN A COMPOSITE PART	
Name of in		Angeles LAVÍA GONZÁLEZ	
		Ignacio Manuel GARCÍA DIEGO	
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))	
and which is	s found in	(37 C.F.R. 3.21)	
(a)		Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith	
(b) (c)	[]	Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on Not yet filed U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for	the
(c)	[]	above-entitled invention [] To comply with 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, as ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorn to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.	n
(d)	[x]	U.S. patent or provisional patent application no. 12/182,373 filed on JULY 30, 2008	
(e)	[]	International application no. PCT/ /	
(f)	[]	International application no. PCT/ / U.S. patent no issued [] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.	ıg

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Invent RATENT 3) 16-3.2

REEL: 021702 FRAME: 0515

(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g)	[]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
-----	----	--

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

type name of	-	(1987) Manuella Joura (les Signature of ASSIGNOR		
Ignacio Ma type name of	nnuel GARCÍA DIEGO Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR (1987) Ignacio H. Garcia Diego Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (FSF)	$\frac{3-09-200}{\text{date of signing}}$
			this	
type name of	Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing
type name of	Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this	date of signing
71	,		this	
(type name of		Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing
type name of		Signature of ASSIGNOR gal entity, complete the following information (type or print the name authorized to sign on	ation) ne of the above pe	rson
type name of		gal entity, complete the following informa (type or print the nam	ation) ne of the above pe	rson

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventor PATENTE) 16-3.2

REEL: 021702 FRAME: 0516